Sine wave filters have been specially designed to improve the wave form and avoid
overvoltages in the motors of VSD system. These low-pass filters are installed in inverters
with PWM output, between the frequency inverter and the motor. Switching IGBT (isolated
gate bipolar transistor) to high frequency causes an output voltage with peaks that can
reach 1300 V (or more) in terminals and coils of the motor.
Descriptions
Technical Standards
■ Capacitors: CEI EN 60831-1/2, IEC 831-1/2

Current
(A)
Switching
frequency
(kHz)
Connections
Weight
(kg)
Dimension(�5mm)
Terminal
Copper
Bar D D1 D2 W W1 H A*B
SKS-SF-0003-4A/05 1 3×380 to 500VAC 1.5 3.3 ≥6 √ 7.0 150 72 / 205 150 200 7*12
SKS-SF-0006-4A/05 1 3×380 to 500VAC 2.2 6 ≥6 √ 10.0 160 92 / 205 150 200 7*12
SKS-SF-0008-4A/05 1 3×380 to 500VAC 3.7 8 ≥6 √ 10.0 185 92 / 205 150 200 7*12
SKS-SF-0013-4A/05 2 3×380 to 500VAC 5.5 13 ≥5 √ 10.5 185 92 / 205 150 200 7*12
SKS-SF-0017-4A/05 2 3×380 to 500VAC 7.5 17 ≥5 √ 17 200 100 / 245 180 260 10*16
SKS-SF-0024-4A/05 2 3×380 to 500VAC 11 24 ≥4 √ 17 220 100 / 245 180 260 10*16
SKS-SF-0032-4A/05 2 3×380 to 500VAC 15 32 ≥4 √ 22.5 240 122 / 245 180 260 10*16
SKS-SF-0038-4A/05 2 3×380 to 500VAC 18.5 38 ≥4 √ 26.5 240 121 / 275 200 270 10*16
SKS-SF-0048-4A/05 3 3×380 to 500VAC 22 48 ≥4 √ 29 420 100 / 220 120 270
SKS-SF-0063-4A/05 3 3×380 to 500VAC 30 63 ≥3 √ 41 460 100 / 220 126 330
SKS-SF-0076-4A/05 3 3×380 to 500VAC 37 76 ≥3 √ 44 460 100 / 220 126 330
SKS-SF-0091-4A/05 4 3×380 to 500VAC 45 91 ≥3 53 460 100 / 220 140 300
SKS-SF-0116-4A/05 4 3×380 to 500VAC 55 116 ≥3 53 435 / / 220 140 310
SKS-SF-0148-4A/05 4 3×380 to 500VAC 75 148 ≥3 53 435 / / 240 140 310
SKS-SF-0181-4A/05 5 3×380 to 500VAC 90 181 ≥3 53 280 / / 365 160 300
SKS-SF-0214-4A/05 5 3×380 to 500VAC 110 214 ≥3 53 300 / / 370 160 300
SKS-SF-0262-4A/05 6 3×380 to 500VAC 132 262 ≥3 53 360 180 / 410 160 350
SKS-SF-0317-4A/05 7 3×380 to 500VAC 160 317 ≥3 53 360 180 / 420 160 /
SKS-SF-0352-4A/05 8 3×380 to 500VAC 185 352 ≥3 53 380 180 / 430 200 350
SKS-SF-0413-4A/05 8 3×380 to 500VAC 200 413 ≥2 53 380 180 / 420 200 400
SKS-SF-0419-4A/05 6 3×380 to 500VAC 220 419 ≥2 53 360 180 / 450 200 400
SKS-SF-0484-4A/05 9 3×380 to 500VAC 250 484 ≥2 53 360 180 / 510 200 400
SKS-SF-0531-4A/05 6 3×380 to 500VAC 280 531 ≥2 53 360 180 / 470 200 400
SKS-SF-0605-4A/05 8 3×380 to 500VAC 315 605 ≥2 53 460 250 / 500 260 520
SKS-SF-0666-4A/05 8 3×380 to 500VAC 355 666 ≥2 53 480 250 / 500 260 520
SKS-SF-0721-4A/05 10 3×380 to 500VAC 400 721 ≥2 53 480 250 / 600 260 590
SKS-SF-0807-4A/05 10 3×380 to 500VAC 450 807 ≥2 240 480 250 / 600 260 590
SKS-SF-0888-4A/05 11 3×380 to 500VAC 500 888 ≥2 260 480 250 / 640 260 565
SKS-SF-0999-4A/05 11 3×380 to 500VAC 560 999 ≥2 275 540 250 / 640 260 525
SKS-SF-1209-4A/05 12 3×380 to 500VAC 630 1209 ≥2 350 540 300 / 720 320 540
Filter Model
Picture
NO.
System Voltage

Current
(A)
Switching
frequency
(kHz)
Connections
Weight
(kg)
Dimension(±5mm)
Terminal
Copper
Bar D D1 W W1 W2 H A*B
SF-0003-4A/05 1 3×380VAC 1.5 3.3 ≥6 √ 7.0 150 72 205 150 / 200 7*12
SF-0006-4A/05 1 3×380VAC 2.2 6 ≥6 √ 9.7 165 92 205 150 / 200 7*12
SF-0008-4A/05 1 3×380VAC 3.7 8 ≥6 √ 10.4 185 92 205 150 / 200 7*12
SF-0013-4A/05 2 3×380VAC 5.5 13 ≥5 √ 9.7 185 92 205 150 / 200 7*12
SF-0017-4A/05 3 3×380VAC 7.5 17 ≥5 √ 16.2 200 100 245 180 / 260 10*16
SF-0024-4A/05 3 3×380VAC 11 24 ≥4 √ 16.6 220 100 245 180 / 260 10*16
SF-0032-4A/05 3 3×380VAC 15 32 ≥4 √ 21.5 240 122 245 180 / 260 10*16
SF-0038-4A/05 3 3×380VAC 18.5 38 ≥4 √ 25.5 240 121 275 200 / 270 10*16
SF-0048-4A/05 4 3×380VAC 22 48 ≥4 √ 28.2 170 131 420 100 200 270 10*16
SF-0063-4A/05 4 3×380VAC 30 63 ≥3 √ 38.3 190 125 460 100 225 325 12*20
SF-0076-4A/05 4 3×380VAC 37 76 ≥3 √ 42 200 134 460 100 225 325 12*20
SF-0091-4A/05 4 3×380VAC 45 91 ≥3 √ 49.7 220 154 460 100 225 325 12*20
SF-0116-4A/05 5 3×380VAC 55 116 ≥3 √ 78 260 190 600 150 / 430 12*20
SF-0148-4A/05 5 3×380VAC 75 148 ≥3 √ 75 260 190 600 150 / 430 12*20
SF-0181-4A/05 6 3×380VAC 90 181 ≥3 √ 88.5 390 190 460 150 / 480 12*20
SF-0214-4A/05 6 3×380VAC 110 214 ≥3 √ 87.7 390 190 460 150 / 480 12*20
SF-0262-4A/05 7 3×380VAC 132 262 ≥3 √ 100.6 410 280 460 150 / 525 12*20
SF-0317-4A/05 6 3×380VAC 160 317 ≥3 √ 111 420 200 460 150 / 540 12*20
SF-0352-4A/05 8 3×380VAC 185 352 ≥3 √ 120 430 300 470 150 / 540 12*20
SF-0413-4A/05 9 3×380VAC 200 413 ≥2 √ 150 460 300 500 160 / 550 12*20
SF-0419-4A/05 9 3×380VAC 220 419 ≥2 √ 150 460 300 500 160 / 550 12*20
SF-0484-4A/05 10 3×380VAC 250 484 ≥2 √ 164 550 300 500 160 / 580 12*20
SF-0531-4A/05 9 3×380VAC 280 531 ≥2 √ 178 480 300 500 160 / 580 12*20
SF-0605-4A/05 11 3×380VAC 315 605 ≥2 √ 256 530 300 570 190 / 620 12*20
SF-0666-4A/05 11 3×380VAC 350 666 ≥2 √ 274 540 300 570 190 / 620 12*20
SF-0721-4A/05 12 3×380VAC 400 721 ≥2 √ 292 550 280 640 440 / 700 12*20
SF-0807-4A/05 12 3×380VAC 450 807 ≥2 √ 310 580 280 640 440 / 710 12*20
SF-0888-4A/05 13 3×380VAC 500 888 ≥2 √ 328 670 320 630 210 / 710 12*20
SF-0999-4A/05 13 3×380VAC 560 999 ≥2 √ 383 690 320 630 210 / 740 12*20
SF-1209-4A/05 14 3×380VAC 630 1209 ≥2 √ 473 720 350 690 230 / 760 12*20
Mechanical data
Picture NO. 5 Picture NO. 6
All dimensions in mm; 1 inch = 25,4 mm
Picture NO. 7 Picture NO. 8